
 

 

 
 

Williams/Via 
 

 
RESOLUTION NO. 6536 

 
 WHEREAS, sealed bids were requested and advertised, as required by law, for the 

following: 
 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) NO. 5985 
PREFAB SUBSTATION CONTROL ENCLOSURE 

 

  WHEREAS, bids were received and opened at the time and place mentioned in the 
published notices and the Director – Supply Chain Management supervised the tabulations, which 
have been submitted to this Board; and 
 

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors has carefully considered the bid submitted, as 
well as the recommendations of the District’s Management and General Counsel. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Omaha 

Public Power District that the proposal of Electrical Power Products, Inc. in the amount of 
$1,911,306.00 for materials and construction services associated with the procurement of one 
complete prefab substation control building enclosure pursuant to Request for Proposal No. 5985 
is hereby accepted, and the form of payment and performance bond of such bidder is approved. 



�� � � � � � � � � � �����������	
��������������������������������������� ����!"#$��%&�'()(*�+�,�+(��-�.&*-/*+0�#+1-�'&����23425%#��67)�/�)�1�+(�)1(�(��8���*/���)(��*)-�)+/�1�+'(�&1(*�+�'���*1�'�9����+��:�;�%&�'()(*�+�,�+(��-�.&*-/*+0�#+1-�'&���(��'&88��(�/���-�8��+(��9�)�+�7�'&�'()(*�+<��=6,"%��>?� @���-�8��+(��9�(A*'�'&�'()(*�+�'&88��('�-�)/�0��7(A�*+�(A��@�&0-)'�,�&+(B�)��)<����C?� %&�'()(*�+�1�+(��-��&*-/*+0'�A�&'���D&*8��+(�(����+*(����1�+(��-��8��(�1(���8��)(���)+/��)*+()*+�(A���+��0B�/�-*���B�'B'(��<����E?� 5+��:�;�8��8�')-�7)'���1�*��/�7A*1A�*'�-�0)--B�)+/�(�1A+*1)--B���'8�+'*��<���F?� @�'*��/�/�-*���B��9�(A��'&�'()(*�+�1�+(��-��&*-/*+0��+1-�'&���*'�%�8(������� �G<���6,"!5����6&(A��*H)(*�+��B�(A��.�)�/�(��)7)�/�)�1�+(�)1(�9���(A��%&�'()(*�+�,�+(��-�.&*-/*+0�#+1-�'&���(��#-�1(�*1)-�2�7���2��/&1('��!+1<�*+�(A��)��&+(��9�I��J���G K<  <��4#,5$$#�@#@L� � � � 62245M#@�=54�.564@�,5�%!@#46"!5�L���NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN� NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN�"��B�4<�M*)� � � � � O<�P)�*���=��+)+/�H�,A*�9�58��)(*+0�599*1���)+/�� � 2��'*/�+(�)+/�,A*�9�#Q�1&(*���599*1����M*1��2��'*/�+(�R�3(*-*(B�58��)(*�+'��"4MLS0���6(()1A��+('L�6+)-B'*'��9�2��8�')-'��� ")�&-)(*�+��9�.*/'��� O�0)-�58*+*�+�� 4�'�-&(*�+��� �

TUVWXYZ[�\[]̂_Ù �̂aTb�cdefgTehijfheiklemijncoigcmj\m\mpndT



��

� ���������	�
�	������������	���	����������������������������������������� �!"#""�$�

%&'()�*+,-./-0�12�3433��5678)�9:�9:�;<-=>����'7)� ?:�@:�ABC���� � � � @DE�*+:�FGHF��IJKLMNONPQR�SQRNTQU�VKPUWPRX�YRZUQMKT[\��]̂C=_̀B̀�+a�E0+b+̀C=̀��1:44� cd*d@]e��@DE�*+:�FGHF�fC̀�Cg,-0>B̀-g�a+0�/Bg�+̂�h-b>-./-0�1i2�3433:����?jB̀�k+̂>0Ck>�fB==�b0+k<0-�+̂-�l1m�k+.b=->-�k+̂>0+=�/<B=gB̂n�-̂k=+̀<0-�g-=B,-0-g�>+�>j-�̀</̀>C>B+̂�C̀�C�a<==�C̀ -̀./=_�fjBkj�B̂k=<g-̀�>j-�k+̂>0+=�/<B=gB̂n�-̂k=+̀<0-2�0-=C_�bĈ-=̀2�/C>>-0B-̀�Ĉg�+>j-0�-o<Bb.-̂>�a+0�C�̂-f�̀</̀>C>B+̂�>+�̀<bb+0>�=+Cg�n0+f>j�Ĉg�0-=BC/B=B>_�B̂�>j-�9+<n=C̀�p+<̂>_�C0-C:���9-̀B0-g�g-=B,-0_�+a�>j-�̀</̀>C>B+̂�k+̂>0+=�/<B=gB̂n�-̂k=+̀<0-�B̀�h-b>-./-0�343i:���*+�e->>-0̀�+a�p=C0BaBkC>B+̂�leqpm�+0�]gg-̂g<.̀ �f-0-�B̀̀<-g:��� �;Bg̀�f-0-�0-o<-̀>-g�Ĉg�+b-̂-g�C>�3r44�b:.:2�p:9:?:2�?<-̀gC_2�qk>+/-0�112�3433:����q̂ -�b0+b+̀C=�fC̀�0-k-B,-g�fjBkj�B̀�̀<..C0Bs-g�B̂�>j-�>C/=-�/-=+fr�� ;Bgg-0� e<.b�h<.�DB0.�E0Bk-� e-nC==_�@-̀b+̂ B̀,-�?-kĵBkC==_�@-̀b+̂ B̀,-�d=-k>0BkC=�E+f-0�E0+g<k>̀2�t̂k:�� u12G112i4v� w-̀� w-̀��3:44� pqxEet]*pd�yt?z�pq*?@]p?�?d@xh�]*9�cd*d@]e�@d{|t@dxd*?h��}~~��M�U[XOU�ZQKRM[U�RQN[W�N�ON�N�[�LPW�T[Z[P�[W��TQ��YU[ZNTPZOU�~Q�[T�~TQWKZNM���RZ��PM�U[XOUU��0-̀b+̂ B̀,-�Ĉg�.C_�/-�k+̂ B̀g-0-g�/_�>j-�;+C0g�+a�9B0-k>+0̀�a+0�>j-�CfC0g�+a�>jB̀�k+̂>0Ck>:��i:44� pqxEet]*pd�yt?z�?dpz*tp]e�@d{|t@dxd*?h��?j-�b0+b+̀C=�0-k-B,-g�a0+.�d=-k>0BkC=�E+f-0�E0+g<k>̀2�t̂k:�B̀�g--.-g�>-kĵBkC==_�0-̀b+̂ B̀,-:��UN�QKX��MUPX�NU���PX�[T�N�OR�[RXPR[[T�M�-̀>B.C>-2�>j-�+,-0C==�/Bg�C.+<̂>�B̀�B̂�=B̂-�fB>j�>j-�,+=C>B=B>_�+a�>j-�k<00-̂>�.C0�->�Ĉg�B.bCk>̀�0-̀<=>B̂n�a0+.�k+..+gB>B-̀�Ĉg�g-.Ĉg:��

��������������������������� ¡ ¢�£�¤¢¥¦¡§¢��§̈¢¡��¥���¤�¤¦ 



����������	
��������������������	��������� �������������������� ���!�!�	��"	�#$���"��%�� �� ��$���$���&���" ��"�$���'(�������!�	��� ��!#�"���"���	�!��"	!���
�$(���	�!�#���	���&���&��(�������&�"	�#$���	��&���!������!���"	����&�&�� ����)���	��*+,*��-./01232456�7562859�:/49;46<�=6>951/8?@�0?�3A38;?;�25��$�"���"�$��	%�����	&("�!����"������ ����	(���	��������$$�	��������B(�&��&��$�
���� 	(!��&��� ����B(�&��&�C�D��	$$��!�EF��+���G�H���I������JJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJ��������K(�$����������"�	�������������������L���$�
��L� � � � �

MNOPQRST�UTVWXNYW�ZM[�\]̂_̀ abacMdUecfgbhc\Uhicb]_f\\Ue]ega



Page 1 of 1

                      

SUPPLIER'S BID SUPPLIER'S BID SUPPLIER'S BID

1. Price Proposal:

1.1 Firm base price to furnish one (1) Sub 1358 

Substation Control Building Enclosure as indicated on 

the drawings and detailed in the technical 

specifications. $1,822,495.00 $__________________ $__________________

1.2 Firm base price to deliver, FOB foundation, to the 

delivery location and complete Sub 1358 Substation 

Control Building Enclosure installation, and 

completing and punch list items per drawings and as 

detailed in the technical specifications. $88,811.00 $__________________ $__________________

Total lump sum price to furnish, deliver and install 

Sub 1358 Substation Control Building Enclosure. 

(Proposal Prices 1.1 + 1.2) $1,911,306.00 $__________________ $__________________

2. Completion Guarantee: Guaranteed Completion Date Guaranteed Completion Date Guaranteed Completion Date

Desired: September 11, 2023 46 weeks ARO

BID ITEM

BIDDER'S NAME & ADDRESS

TABULATION OF BIDS

Opened at 2:00 p.m., C.D.T., Tuesday, October 11, 2022, in 

Omaha, Nebraska REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO. 5985

Prefab Substation Control Enclosure

_____________________________

Director

Supply Chain Management

_____________________________

Compiled by and Certified Correct

Anticipated Award Date

November 17, 2022

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

$1,400,000.00 

DocuSign Envelope ID: E6A888E2-BF38-41EC-A2B6-4648D95C4827



 

 

TROY F. MEYERSON 

DIRECT DIAL: 402.978.5347 

TMEYERSON@FRASERSTRYKER.COM 

FRASER STRYKER 
PC LLO 

LAWYERS 

500 ENERGY PLAZA 
409 SOUTH 17TH STREET 

OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68102-2663 

TELEPHONE 402.341.6000 
TELEFAX 402.341.8290 

WWW.FRASERSTRYKER.COM 

October 31, 2022 

  

Omaha Public Power District 

444 South 16th Street 

Omaha, NE  68102 

 

 RE:  Request for Proposal No. 5985 - Substation Control Building Enclosure ("RFP No. 

5985") 

 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

 

 We have reviewed the one (1) proposal received in response to the District's RFP No. 5985 

and provide the following legal opinion. 

 

 The proposal of Electrical Power Products, Inc. (“EPP”) includes commercial and technical 

exceptions that should be evaluated by the District including, but not limited to, a guaranteed 

delivery date that is a month or more later than the desired delivery date. 

 

 Subject to the foregoing and the District's technical and economic evaluation, the EPP 

proposal received in response to RFP No. 5985 may be considered by the District's Board of 

Directors for the award of this contract.  The bond of the successful bidder must be approved by 

the Board of Directors. 

 

      Very truly yours, 

       
      Troy F. Meyerson 

      FOR THE FIRM 




